

COUNTY OF GLENN ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

SENDY PEREZ
Assessor
County Clerk
Recorder
Elections

Courthouse Complex 516 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor Willows, CA 95988

(530) 934-6414 FAX (530) 934-6571

February 26, 2020

MEMO

From: Sendy Perez

Subject: Ballot Pickup on Election Day

Notice: On March 3, 2020, two staff members from the Glenn County Elections Department will be picking up Vote-By-Mail Ballots from the Polling places located at:

Willows Veteran's Memorial Hall 525 W Sycamore Street Willows, CA 95988

Glenn Success Square Conference Center 131 E Walker Street Orland, CA 95963

Hamilton City Evangelical Free Church 490 Paso Robles Ave Hamilton City, CA 95951

The pickup will occur one time, after 2:00 pm, on Election Day.